Landlord agrees to pay Goldman Ferguson Partners the approved 
sum of Ninety Thousand ($90,000) Dollars which shall be paid directly 
to Goldman Ferguson Partners following execution and approval of a 
lease by the Board of Supervisors as follows: Forty-five Thousand 
($45,000) Dollars on March 16, 1990; Forty-five Thousand ($45,000) 
Dollars on April17, 1990, provided that the County of San Diego has 
an effective and enforceable lease with Minami of California, Inc. for 
the El Cortez Convention Center Complex. This consulting fee shall 
be added to the base rent provided in paragraph three herein and

[...]

Landlord agrees to pay Goldman Ferguson Partners the approved 
sum of Ninety Thousand ($90,000) Dollars which shall be paid directly 
to Goldman Ferguson Partners following execution and approval of a 
lease by the Board of Supervisors as follows: Forty-five Thousand 

· ($45,000) Dollars on March 16, 1990; Forty-five Thousand ($45,000) 
Dollars on April17, 1990, provided that the County of San Diego has 
an effective and enforceable lease with Minami of California, Inc. for 
the El Cortez Convention ce·nter Complex. This consulting fee shall 
be added to the base rent provided in paragraph three herein and